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Title First 

Name
Last Name Address City, State Zip Phone 

Numbers
Fax email Committee(s)

Mr. Wayne Beerbower 28017 Green 
Meadow

Farmington Hills, 
MI  48334

313-937-9000 313-937-9165 wbeerbower@sbcglobal.net Legislative, 
Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

Ms. Nancy Diehl Wayne County 
Prosecutor’s 
Office, 1441 St. 
Antoine, Room 
1157

Detroit, MI 48226 313-224-5742 313-224-6435 ndiehl@co.wayne.mi.us CRP, Summit, 
Executive, 
Legislative, Video 
Recording, Chair

Virgina, 
Secretary

vwithers@co.wayne.mi.us

Hon. Susan Dobrich 60296 M 62, Suite 
26

Cassopolis, MI 
49031

269-445-4452 269-445-4485 sued@cassco.org Executive, 
Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
Co-Chair

Naomi Criswell, 
Secretary

naomic@cassco.org

Ms. Sydney Duncan 342 W. Crescent 
Lane

Detroit, MI 48207 313-446-9770 sydneyduncan@sbcglobal.net

Ms. Shauna Dunnings 3422 Inverary 
Drive, 

Lansing, MI 
48911

H:887-0049 543-9980 sldunnings@aol.com

Deputy Court 
Administrator, 
Friend of the 
Court.

55th Judicial 
Circuit Court, 
Inghm County 
Friend of the 
Court

303 W. 
Kalamazoo, P.O. 
Box 40097, 
Lansing, MI 
48933

517-483-6160 ShuanaD@ingham.org

mailto:wbeerbower@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ndiehl@co.wayne.mi.us
mailto:vwithers@co.wayne.mi.us
mailto:Sued@cassco.org
mailto:naomic@cassco.org
mailto:Dianemijuvjus@yahoo.com
mailto:ShuanaD@ingham.org
mailto:sldunnings@aol.com


n

Mr. Don Duquette Child Advocacy 
Law Clinic, 313 
Legal Research

Ann Arbor, MI 
48109-1215

734-763-5000 734-647-4042 duquette@umich.edu Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
Legislative 
Committee

Mr. Elias Escobedo 995 W. Huron Waterford, MI 
48328

W: 248-682-
8400 H: 248-
360-4637

eescobedo@ameritech.net Training, Video 
Recording

Sec: (248) 682-
8401

Nita Tibbals ntibbals@ameritech.net

Hon. Nancy Francis P.O. Box 8645 Ann Arbor, MI 
48107

734-222-3351 734-222-3391 francisn@ewashtenaw.org

Secretary kneerl@washtenaw.org
Hon. Pamela Gilbert-O’Sullivan h: 48476 Harbor 

Drive
Chesterfield 
Township, MI 
48047

586-469-7149 586-793-0971 pamela.o’sullivan@macombcounty.
mi.gov

Summit, Video 
Recording

w: 21850 Dunham Mt. Clemens, MI 
48043

Ms. Gloria Gillespie 303 Ridgeway St. Joseph, MI 
49085

269-983-5285, 
cell: 269-757-
3443

mggillespie@ameritech.net CRP, Chair, 
Executive, Video 
Recording, 
Training

Sheri
ff

John Gravier 28912 Potato 
Farm Road

Ontonagon, MI 
49953

906-884-4901, 
H: 906-885-
5634

906-884-4880 johngravier@yahoo.com

Hon. Linda Hallmark 1200 N. 
Telegraph

Pontiac, MI  
48341-0449

248-858-0289 248-452-5194 hallmarkl@oakgov.com Summit, Chair

Amy Skewes, 
Secretary

skewesa@oakgov.com

Hon. Judy Hartsfield Wayne Cou ty 
Circuit Court, 
1025 E. Forest, 
Room 312

Detroit, MI  
48207

313-833-0667 judy.hartsfield.3rdcc.org Training

Harriet Weaver, 
Secretary

harriet.weaver@3rdcc.org

mailto:Duquette@umich.edu
mailto:Eescobedo@ameritech.net
mailto:ntibbals@ameritech.net
mailto:Framcosm@ewashtenaw.org
mailto:kneerl@washtenaw.org
mailto:Pamela.osullivan@macombcounty.mi.gov
mailto:Jlatterman@voyager.net
mailto:johngravier@yahoo.com
mailto:Hallmarkl@co.oakland.mi.us
mailto:skewesa@oakgov.com
mailto:harriet.weaver@3rdcc.org
mailto:judy.hartsfield.3rdcc.org


-

Mr. Radwan Khoury 18315 
Queensbury Dr.

Livonia, MI 
48152

248-559-1990 H:734-462-8421 Radwank@myacc.org Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

ShadiaB@myacc.org
Ms. Kathleen Kovalchik-Lacko West Mi Child & 

Family Leadership 
Council, 5868 W. 
US 10

Ludington, MI 
49431

231-845-1723 906-632-5266 leadership@uwmasoncounty.org Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

Ms. Judy Labovitz 7933 Ashbrook 
Drive

Haslett, MI 48840 517-339-2909 517-339-7883 jslpotz@hotmail.com CRP, Summit

Mr. Bill Lansat 280 N. Old 
Woodward #250

Birmingham, MI 
48009

248-258-7074, 
pager: 248-333
6250, c: 248-
761-1894, h: 
248-539-8460

248-258-7084 blansat@twmi.rr.com Training, Chair, 
Legislative 

Ms. Sandra Lindsey Saginaw County 
CMH Authority, 
500 Hancock

Saginaw, MI 
48602

989-797-3519 989-799-0206 Slindsey@sccmha.org Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
Co-Chair

Nora Hollis, 
Secretary

nhollis@sccmha.org

Mr. Mark Liss City of Royal 
Oak, 211 
Williams St.

Royal Oak, MI 
48067

248-246-3240 248-246-3003 markl@ci.royal-oak.mi.us Training

Mr. Ted Melinat 2770 N. Garfield 
Rd.

Pinconning,  MI  
48650

989-879-3195 tcmelinat@centurytel.net CRP

Hon. Eugene Moore 1200 N. 
Telegraph

Pontiac, MI  
48341-0449

248-858-0250 248-452-9398 mooree@co.oakland.mi.us Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
Video Recording

Ms. JoAnn Monaghan 8350 Lakeshore 
Road

Lakeport, MI 
48059

810-327-6143 jomonaghan@comcast.net Summit, CRP

Ms. Jolanda Murphy 2605 N. W. Bay 
Shore Dr.

Peshawbestown, 
MI 49682-9275

231-534-7111 231-534-7639 jolanda.murphy@gtbindians.com Training, Summit

mailto:Radwank@arabacc.org
mailto:ShadiaB@myacc.org
mailto:Kathyko@wmchmhs.org
mailto:Jslpotz@hotmail.com
mailto:Blansat@twmi.rr.com
mailto:Slindsey@sccmha.org
mailto:nhollis@sccmha.org
mailto:Markl@ci.royal-oak.mi.us
mailto:Tcmelinat@centurytel.net
mailto:Mooree@co.oakland.mi.us
mailto:Jomonaghan@advnet.net
mailto:Jojo@gtbindians.com


Mr. Robert O’Brien 3875 Yorkshire Detroit, MI 48224 313-841-3727, 
ext. 1, cell: 
313-515-8957

313-515-0037 bobrien@swcds.org Legislative, 
Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

Ms. Euphemia 
“Sue”

Parrish Home: 314 
Oakland, #102

Royal Oak, MI 
48067

cell: 248-425-
2985

Work: South 
Eastern Michigan 
Indians, Inc., 
26641 Lawrence

Center Line, MI  
48015

586-756-1350 586-756-1352 semii1975@yahoo.com

Hon. Gregory Pittman 990 Terrace St. Muskegon, MI 
49441

231-724-6530, 
direct: 231-724-
3360

gcpittman@co.muskegon.mi.us Legislative

Mr. Michael Reisch 7462 Quail Ridge 
Drive

Dexter, MI  48130 734-936-5065 734-763-3372 mreisch@umich.edu Legislative, 
Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

Mailing Until 
6/30/07: 163 
Arlington Avenue

Kensington, CA 
94707

Sheri
ff

Lawrence Richardson 3032 Marvin 
Drive, 

Adrian, MI 49221 517-263-8010, 
h: 517-265-
2963

517-265-8010 larry.richardson@lenawee.mi.us

Ms. Patricia Sorenson 428 Lenawee Lansing,  MI  
48933

517-485-3500 517-485-3650 sorenson.pat@michiganschildren.o
rg

Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
CRP

Hon. Lisa Sullivan 100 E. State St., 
Suite 4300

St. Johns, MI 
48879

989-224-5190, 
home: 669-
5326, cell: 282-
8499

989-227-6565 SullivanL@clinton-county.org Summit, 
Legislative, Chair, 
Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

mailto:Bobrien@swcds.org
mailto:Pittmangre@co.muskegon.mi.us
mailto:Mreisch@umich.edu
mailto:larry.richardson@lenawee.mi.us
mailto:Sorenson.pat@michiganschildren.org
mailto:Sullivanl@clinton-county.org


Ms. Alice Thompson 2995 E. Grand 
Blvd

Detroit, MI 48202 313-758-0150 313-758-0262 athompson@bfdi.org Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
CRP

Ms. Patricia Wagner 324 N. Pine 
Street, #1

Lansing, MI 
48933

517-482-7533, 
cell: 269-986-
7620

517-482-2626 patriciawagner@childcrt.org CRP, 
Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving

Mr. David Wolock 7900 Huntington Royal Oak, MI 
48070

248-584-3410, 
248-376-0617

248-584-3411 dwolock@yahoo.com Collaboration, 
Coordination & 
Problem Solving, 
CC: Training

Hon. Elizabeth Weaver Michigan 
Supreme Court, 
Grandview Plaza 
Suite 3300

10850 Traverse 
Highway, 
Traverse City, MI 
48684

231-929-3700 231-929-4653 Executive, Chair

Blair Griewahn, 
Executive 
Assistant

GriewahnB@courts.mi.gov

Hon. Tracey Yokich Macomb County 
Court Building, 40 
N. Main

Mt. Clemens, MI 
48043

586-493-0355 Tracey.Yokich@macombcountymi.
gov

CRP

DHS

Ms. Kathryne O'Grady 235 S. Grand 
Avenue

Lansing,  MI   
48933

517-241-9859 OGradyK@michigan.gov

Ms. Mary Mehren 235 S. Grand 
Avenue

Lansing,  MI   
48933

517-373-3572 517-241-7047 MehrenM@michigan.gov

Mr. Ted Forrest 235 S. Grand 
Avenue

Lansing,  MI   
48933

517-335-6199 517-241-7047 ForrestT@michigan.gov

Ms. Erika Engel 235 S. Grand 
Avenue

Lansing,  MI   
48933

517-241-7047 EngelE2@michigan.gov

mailto:a.thompson@bfdi.org
mailto:Patriciawagner@childcrt.org
mailto:Dwolock@yahoo.com
mailto:Mehrenm@michigan.gov
mailto:EngelE2@michigan.gov
mailto:Tracey.Yokich@macombcountymi.gov
mailto:GriewahnB@courts.mi.gov
mailto:OGradyK@michigan.gov
mailto:ForrestT@michigan.gov
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